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2015 WISCONSIN ACT 298

AN ACT to amend 961.335 (4) (c) and 961.335 (5) of the statutesting to: permits issued to a state crime labora
tory to possess, manufacture, or use a controlled substance.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SecTION 2. 961.335 (5) of the statutes is amentied
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: read:
961.335(5) A permit shall be ééctive only for the
SecTioN 1. 961.335 (4) (c) of the statutes is amended personsubstances-arnuroject, and, except as provided
to read: in sub. (4) (c), substancspecifiedon its face and for
961.3354) (c) The controlled substances to be used additionalprojects which derive directly from the stated
in the project, by name if included in schedule I, and by project. Upon application, a valid permit may be
nameor schedule if included in any other schedule, amendedo add &urther activity or to add further sub
exceptthat, for anypermit issued to a state crime labora stance®r schedules to the project permittedreunder
tory, thepermit is efective for any controlled substance Thefee for such amendment shall be determined by the
whetheror not the name or schedule is specified controlled substances board but shall not exceed $5.

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”



